[bookmark: _GoBack]Whole & Holy Life Challenge

These scripture readings were chosen to remind us that God calls us to generosity, care for creation, and care for ourselves.  They can also remind us that God is with us in our needs and that ultimately, God does supply all our needs.  You can look these verses up in a physical Bible or with an on-line Bible like bible.oremus.org.  Some people find it helpful to make notes about what they have read in scripture in a journal or notebook or by typing notes on their phone or computer.  As you read these scripture passages, reflect on how they apply to the Whole & Holy Life Challenge.  

	Date 
	Scripture Reading

	Sunday, September 29
	Genesis 1:26-31

	Monday, September 30
	Genesis 2:1-3

	Tuesday, October 1
	Exodus 16:2-15

	Wednesday, October 2
	Exodus 17:1-7

	Thursday, October 3
	Exodus 20:8-11

	Friday, October 4
	1 Kings 19:4-9

	Saturday, October 5
	Psalm 4:8

	Sunday, October 6
	Psalm 23:1-3

	Monday, October 7
	Psalm 24:1-2

	Tuesday, October 8
	Psalm 103:1-5

	Wednesday, October 9
	Psalm 121:5-8

	Thursday, October 10
	Psalm 127:2

	Friday, October 11
	Psalm 139:1-6

	Saturday, October 12
	Psalm 139:12-18

	Sunday, October 13
	Isaiah 40:28-31

	Monday, October 14
	Isaiah 55:1-2

	Tuesday, October 15
	Matthew 6:19-21

	Wednesday, October 16
	Matthew 11:28-30

	Thursday, October 17
	Matthew 14:22-23

	Friday, October 18
	Mark 4:35-41

	Saturday, October 19
	Mark 6:30-31

	Sunday, October 20
	John 5:4-14

	Monday, October 21
	John 6:35

	Tuesday, October 22
	John 21:9-14

	Wednesday, October 23
	Romans 8:5-11

	Thursday, October 24
	Romans 8:18-25

	Friday, October 25
	Romans 8:18-25

	Saturday, October 26
	Romans 8:38-39

	Sunday, October 27
	Romans 13:8-10

	Monday, October 28
	2 Corinthians 9:7

	Tuesday, October 29
	Ephesians 5:15-20

	Wednesday, October 30
	Philippians 4:4-8

	Thursday, October 31
	1 Timothy 4:7-10

	Friday, November 1
	1 Timothy 6:17-19

	Saturday, November 2
	Revelation 21:5-6

	Sunday, November 3
	Revelation 22:1-2


 
